CHURCH EMAIL: office@gpbc.church

CHURCH WEBSITE: GPBC.church

Online Giving: GPBC.church/give
Live Service Streaming: GPBC.church/media
(or just click “Watch Live” on the homepage)

9.14.25

9.15.25
9.16.25

9.17.25

9.18.25
9.19.25

9.21.25

9.22.25
9.24.25

9.26.25

This Week’s Opportunities

(9.14.25—-9.20.25)

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm

1:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

Children’s Council

CARE

Kingdom Encourager’s Bible Study

VISION ARTICLES DUE

6:30 pm
9:15 am
6:00 pm
6:00 pm
6:30 pm
6:30 pm
7:30 pm
10:00 am
6:30 pm

Armstrong Circle

Gloucester Women’s Bible Study
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Team KID

Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.

Adult Choir

Acree Circle

Men'’s Bible Study

* % % %

Future Opportunities

(9.21.25-9.27.25)

9:45 am
11:00 am
12:00 pm

2:00 pm

1:30 pm

9:15 am

6:00 pm

6:00 pm

6:30 pm

6:30 pm

7:30 pm

6:30 pm

Sunday School

Worship Service

Youth Council

CARE

Kingdom Encourager’s Bible Study
Gloucester Women'’s Bible Study
Children’s Choir

Youth in Action

Team KID

Bible Study & Prayer Mtg.

Adult Choir

Men’s Bible Study



September 7, 2025

11a Worship 88 |Sunday School 63
General Receipts |$ 6,500.30 |Building Fund $ 110.00
Benevolence Fund | $ 50.00 | Memorial—Wm. Hogge | $ 100.00

WMU—-AIma Hunt Offering 2025
September 7—14, 2025

Our WMU (HerMission) has established a goal of $2,000 for

Gloucester Point Baptist Church for this year’s
Alma Hunt Offering.

Please be in prayer for this year’s giving.

September Tellers:

Gail Mongold & Alice Smith

September Ushers: Sonya Anthony, Stan Gandee
Jamie Moore, Stewart Wood

Today:
Deacon: Debra Wood
SS Nursery: Jac Worth
Infant Nursery: Jac Worth
Young Child:  Donna Phillips
Older Child: Mallory Wagner

Anniversaries:
9.15 Buddy & Ann Hogge

9.19 Anthony & Christie

Riedel

9.14
9.14
9.15
9.15
9.17
9.18
9.19
9.20

Next Week:

Keith Belvin
Ashley Henson
Ashley Henson
Madison McNeil
Denise Gandee

Birthdays:

MacKenzie Firman
Amy Martin

Bill Breeden

Les Laubach

Gail Mongold
Janie Conkling
Wendy Mitchell
Emma Crawford

2026 Proposed Budget Requests

The Stewardship Committee is asking that all Committees
submit their 2026 Proposed Budget Requests no later
than Sunday, 28 September.

Please place budget requests in the Stewardship
Committee box located in the church office.

For any questions contact: Chris Hutson 804.357.9205

I'ltems up for grabs!
| The closet in the children's room was just cleaned out and
Istralghtened up. There are some unneeded items up for

- grabs: storage containers, children's games, craft supplies,

letc. Items are on the tables in the last classroom on the

1right on the children's wing. Please stop by and take what -

,You can use. ltems will be available for 2 weeks. ~
- Thanks!

Sunday Morning Flowery

If you would like to provide flowers for a Sunday
Morning Service, please sign-up for a specific Sunday on
the Flower Sign-up Sheet in the Narthex. If you are
placing the flowers in memory or in honor of a loved one, contact
the office, to provide the information so it can be included in the
bulletin. What a great way to recognize a birthday, anniversary,
etc. and help to decorate the sanctuary!




